#### NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME

## **National Anti-Ragging Helpline**

24x7 Toll Free 1800-180-5522

helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in

#### **UGC Monitoring Agency**

Centre for Youth (C4Y) antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org

#### Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad

### Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC)

1. Prof. K. C. Sinha, Vice Chancellor - Chairperson

E-mail: vc-nou-bih@nic.in, Contact No. 9304599902

2. Prof. Sanjoy Kumar, Pro Vice Chancellor - Convenor

E-mail: sanjoyscope.kumar@gmail.com Contact No. 9546391380

3. Dr. Amar Nath Pandey, Coordinator (I.T.) -Nodal Officer

E-mail: amarnathpandey@nou.ac.in, Contact No. 9431260006

4. Dr. Meena Kumari, Assist. Prof., School of Education - Member

E-mail: meenaon11@gmail.com, Contact No. 9304264954

5. Dr. Pallavi. Assist. Prof., School of Education - Member

E-mail: pallavi@nou.ac.in, Contact No. 8789593035

#### Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS)

1. Dr. Amar Nath Pandey, Coordinator (I.T.) -Nodal Officer

E-mail: amarnathpandey@nou.ac.in, Contact No. 9431260006

2. Dr. Meena Kumari, Assist. Prof., School of Education - Member

E-mail: meenaon11@gmail.com, Contact No. 9304264954

3. Dr. Pallavi. Assist. Prof., School of Education - Member

E-mail: pallavi@nou.ac.in, Contact No. 8789593035

# RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf)

www.ugc.ac.in